Village of Palm Springs Community Redevelopment Trust Fund, as follows: 

(a) The County will remit one hundred percent of the yearly tax increment to the 
Redevelopment Trust Fund. 

(b) Once the total payment of tax increment by the County reaches TWENTY EIGHT 
million dollars ($28,000,000) to the Village of Palm Springs Redevelopment Trust Fund, the 
County shall be exempt from future payments to the Village of Palm Springs Redevelopment 
Trust Fund. 

Section 5. Duration 
The provisions of this Agreement shall continue to be effective for a period not to

[...]

Service Taxing Unit and no tax increment from any existing or future special district. The 
Village hereby further acknowledges that the Village of Palm Springs Redevelopment Trust 
Fund will receive no additional tax increment from the County once the total payment of tax 
increment by the County reaches TWENTY EIGHT million dollars ($28,000,000). 

Section 14. Captions 
The captions and section designations herein set forth are for convenience only and 

shall have no substantive meaning. 

Section 15. Severability 
In the event any section, paragraph, sentence, clause, or provision hereof is held by